NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon' or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an extrem agent licensed under ORS e65.535 to 652.585.

tions and restrictions alleving they, ordinances, regulations, covenants, condi-tion Code as the beneliciary may require pursuant to the Uniform Conto, to the Code as the beneliciary may require pursuant to the Uniform Conto, to the Code as the beneliciary may require pursuant to the Uniform Conto, to be different or searching adencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneliciary. Covered and continuously maintain insurance on the building and such other heards as the beneliciary with loss or damage by fire companies of insurance any reason to be control of the control of the theory of the control of the sub-policies of insurance any reason to procure any such hoor as insured, definer said policies to the barger and such other heards as the beneliciary with loss or damage by fire companies to its at any reason to procure any such hoor as insured, definer said policies to the sure reason to be the latter; all if the grantor shall hall be delivered to the beneliciary such hoor as insured, the beneliciary may procure the same herealter placed on said buildings and such other heards as the same and science or invalidate any policies of insurance any delaw of the singer of any be applied by beneli-tion of any policy of insurance and control of the second of the policies of insurance and the same and the singer of invalidate any provide any delaw of the same and control of the same and the part and determing addictions exceed hereby and in "the same and to part and determing the source on part of the same and the part and thereof, may before any part of a second any start thereof, and start said and other charges that may be leaded as abeneliciary any part thereof, may be indice and the scient of assessed upon or charges become part before any part of any take thereof and the apparent or by providing the charges parable by trantor, either the second y the start and promptly deliver rests and other, the second y the start and promptly deliver and second there by indication way and there charges parable by trant

Ine above described real property is not currently used for agriculation of the security of this trust deed, frantor agrees: To protect the security of this trust deed, frantor agrees: To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or deniate any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any wase of said property. To complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanitike destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor. To comply with due all costs incurred therefor. To comply with due all costs incurred therefor. To comply with statements pursuant to thinform Commer-form in executing such timarcing statements pursuant to thinform Commer-proper public offices or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filling officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the constitue and constitueatly maintain insurance on the buildings

of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowleded is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which frantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

surplus, it any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a surcessor or success under. Upon such ambiention on to any successor finite appointed here trustee, the latter shall be made appointed here and duties conterred upon any trustee herein name wested with all title, punch and duties conterred and subsituation shall be made or appointed hereaunder, here successor which the property is suitated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointments of the successor trustee.

the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the extenses of sale, in-cluding the compensation of trustee and a trassvolation charge by trusteers attorney, (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the itrust surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

together with trustee's and altorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may in one particle by law. The trustee may sell said property either auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in torn as required by law conveying plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of last ball be conclusive proof the grantic and, beneficiary, may purchase at the sale to the including of the furthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the nowers provided herein. trustee

Internet, intespective of the maturity units captered with the property of the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in any stanting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other adreement, allocating this deed or the line or charge franking of thereof; (d) reconvey, without wards allocating the any part of the line or charge frankers in any reconveyence marks, all or any part of the line or charge frankers in any reconveyence marks, all or any part of the line or charge frankers in any reconveyence marks, all or any part of the line or charge frankers in any reconveyence marks, all or any part of the line or of persons be conclusive proof of the truthlulness thereol. Trustee's lees for any of the 10. Upon any default by frankers herein or by a series or by arreview in the any interest or any of the indebtedness hereby secured, end to be already of any should be or less than \$5. time without notice, either in person and take possession of suid for the indebtedness hereby secured, and the suid or by a receiver to be applied by a court, and without refer to any and the possession of suid property, the indebtedness hereby secured, end and any indice and apply the same any determine.
Intermeting upon any tindebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as beneficiary may determine.
The poperty, and the application or release there or invalidate any act done thereby or in the application or release thereouse as invitable. In such any educate of any spreament to any taking or damage of the event of any taking or damage of the advertisement and sale. In the secured hereby immediately any taking or invalidate any act done advertisement and sale. In the latter event the baneliciary or the trustee shall to secure the baneliciary or the trustee shall is withen notice.
Is any determine of all property to satify the subdive thereols this trust deed advertisement and sale. In the latter event the baneliciary or the trustee shall to sell the said

sum of <u>FOTEY</u> INOUSAND AND NOTION note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereot, it not sooner paid, to be due and payable <u>February 5</u> The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary. The above described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE, OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the Forther Purpose and No/100

See attached Description A they get up to the set of LISTICL DEED

Emma

83918

oc

in

as Beneficiary,

as Grantor, William M. Ganong STANLEY M. DOLAN AND MARY L. DOLAN

FORM No. 881—Oregon Trust Deed Series—TRUST DEED. KCTC - 40292

TRUST DEED

Vol. M88 Page

1412

W PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR. 9720

THIS TRUST DEED, made this 21st ______day of _____J 21st _____ day of _____ January 19 88 ., between, as Trustee, and Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property

nan gi angan pagan na ging ing angan ang and the grant with the second of AT ATTACK ORECOM De car ine in direct ine transfere De the Most when a second inthe source of dedication in the source in

	에 있는 것 같은 것 같		
my contex covenants and agrees to and wi	ith the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is law- perty and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto except		
ly seized in fee simple of said described real pro- servations, restrictions, easements a cumbrance in favor of The State of On	and other matters of record including existing regon, Department of Veterans Affairs.		
d that he will warrant and forever defend the s	same against all persons whomsoever.		
가 있는 것 같아요. 이 가 있는 것 같아요. 이 이 가 있는 것 같아요. 이 가 있는 것 같아요. 한 것 같 이 같이 같아요. 이 가 있는 것 같아요. 이 가 있는 것 같아요. 이 가 있는 것 같아요. 한 것 같	A. S. Weil, M. Marin, M. & Marken and M. Schwart, "In Proceedings of the Active Systems of the Active Syste		
(a)* primarily for granical s percentil grantor is a na (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a na	represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: shold or agricultural purposes (see Important Notice below), atural person) are for business or commercial purposes other than agricultural during edministrators, execu-		
purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and rs, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The rs, personal representatives or not named as a benefi	binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legares, devises, administration of the term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the term beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the iciary herein. In construing the devise of the plural.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor h	as hereunio set no nationality in 1 na		
IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warran of applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the benefician s such word is defined in the Truth-In-Lending Act and Res eneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by m lisclosures; for this purpose, if this instrument is to be a FIRST lisc Strengt Strengt Not 1305	pulation 2, the second se		
lisclosures; for this purpose, if this instrument is to be a final the purchase of a dwelling, use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1305 f this instrument is NOT to be a first lien, or is not to finan of a dwelling use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1306, or equivalent with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.	re the purchase		
(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment apposite.)) 55.		
STATE OF OREGON, }ss.	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss, 19		
January 27, 19.88			
Personally appeared the above named. Dennis M. Wallis and Teri Wallis	duly sworn, did say that the former is the		
Millillillillilli	secretary of		
nent to be their meis.	a corporation, and that the seal attixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that the instrument was signed and sealed in behall of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before me!		
(OFFICIAL SEAL) My commission expires: 6-21-88	(OFFICIAL Notary Public: for Oregon SEAL) My commission expires:		
(OFFICIAL SEAL) My commission expires: 6-21-88	(OFFICIAL SEAL) My commission expires:		
(OFFICIAL SEAL) My commission expires: 6-21-88	IEQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE sed only when obligations have been paid.		
(OFFICIER: AUMA Cull SEAL) My commission expires: 6-21-88	COFFICIAL Notary Public for Oregon (OFFICIAL SEAL) My commission expires: EQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE sed only when obligations have been paid.		
(OFFICIAL SEAL) My commission expires: 6-21-58 My commission expires: 6-21-58 To: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder, o trust deed have been tully paid and satisfied. You here said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all e herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey	Notary Public for Oregon (OFFICIAL SEAL) My commission expires: (OFFICIAL SEAL) IEQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (OFFICIAL SEAL)		
(OFFICIAL SEAL) My commission expires: 6-21-58 My commission expires: 6-21-58 The undersigned is the legal owner and holder o trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You here said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all e herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconvey	Notary Public for Oregon (OFFICIAL SEAL) My commission expires: SEAL) My commission expires: SEAL) SEQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE Seal only when obligations have been poid. , Trustee Seal of any sums owing to you under the terms of by are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of suid trust deed (which are delivered to you evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed to you react and documents to		
(OFFICIAL SEAL) My commission expires: 6-21-58 My commission expires: 6-21-58 The undersigned is the legal owner and holder o trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You here said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all e herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconvey	Notary Public for Oregon (OFFICIAL SEAL) My commission expires: (OFFICIAL SEAL) IEQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (OFFICIAL SEAL)		
(OFFICIAL SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 6-21-58 The undersigned is the legal owner and holder, o trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You here said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all e herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconvey DATED:	Notary Public for Oregon (OFFICIAL SEAL) My commission expires: (OFFICIAL SEAL) IEQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (OFFICIAL SEAL) and only when obligations have been poid. (OFFICIAL SEAL)		
(OFFICIAL SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 6-21-58 The undersigned is the legal owner and holder, o trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You here said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all e herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconvey DATED:	Notary Public for Oregon (OFFICIAL SEAL) My commission expires:		
(OFFICIAL GAUGUA CAUA SEAL) Natary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 6-21-58 The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You here said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all e herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconvey DATED: Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which to a state the same of the same of the state of the same of the state of the same of the sam	If secures. Both must be delivered to the truitee for concellation before reconveyance will be made.		
(OFFICIAL SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 6-21-88 To: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder, o trust deed have been tully paid and satisfied. You here said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all e herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconvey DATED: Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which is TRUST DEED [FORM No. 881] STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB.CO. PORTLAND. ORE.	Notary Public for Oregon (OFFICIAL SEAL) My commission expires: (OFFICIAL SEAL) IEQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE		
(OFFICIAL SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 6-21-88 To: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder, o trust deed have been tully paid and satisfied. You here said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all e herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconvey DATED: Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which is TRUST DEED [FORM No. 881] STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND. ORE.	Notary Public for Oregon (OFFICIAL SEAL) My commission expires: SEAL) IEQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE sed only when obligations have been poid.		
(OFFICIAL SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 6-21-88 My commission expires: 6-21-88 To be undersigned is the legal owner and holder of trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You here said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all en- herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconvey DATED: Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which I COM No. 881) STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO. PORTLAND. ORE.	Notary Public for Oregon (OFFICIAL SEAD) My commission expires: (OFFICIAL SEAD) IEQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE () ised only when obligations have been poid. ()		
(OFFICIAL SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 6-21-88 My commission expires: 6-21-88 To: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You here said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all e herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconvey DATED: Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which I CONTENDED (FORM No. 881) STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND. ORE. CONTINUES (CO., PORTLAND. ORE.) CONTINUES (CO., PORTLAND. ORE.)	Notary Public for Oregon (OFFICIAL SEAL) My commission expires: (OFFICIAL SEAL) IEQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE		
(OFFICIAL SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 6-21-58 The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You here said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconvey DATED: Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which is revenue or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which is Grantor Grantor TO: DOI: 0010 7/10 11714	Notary Public for Oregon (OFFICIAL SEAL) My commission expires: (OFFICIAL SEAL) Head only when obligations have been paid.		
(OFFICIAL SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 6-21-88 My commission expires: 6-21-88 To: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You here said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all e herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconvey DATED: Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which I CONTENDED (FORM No. 881) STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND. ORE. CONTINUES (CO., PORTLAND. ORE.) CONTINUES (CO., PORTLAND. ORE.)	Notary Public for Oregon (OFFICIAL SEAL) My commission expires: (OFFICIAL SEAL) IfGUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (a)		

4 1 4 9

1414

A parcel of land situated in the NW¹ of Section 12, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particulary described as follows;

Beginning at the Northwest corner of Section 12, said Township and Range; thence North 87°46' East 1336.5 feet to the true point of beginning; thence continuing North 87°46' East 23.1 feet to a point; thence South 89°53' East 126.9 feet to a point; thence South 0°13' East 205.73 feet, more or less, to the Northeast corner of parcel conveyed to Tubach, Volume M67, page 2775, Microfilm Records of Klamath county, Oregon; thence M67, page 47' West along the North line of said parcel a distance of 120.0 feet to the East right of way line of Patterson Street; thence intinuing South 89°47' West to a point in the center line of Patterson Street; thence North 0°13' West along the center line of Patterson Street; the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion of Patterson Street and Hilyard Avenue in Valley View Addition, dedicated for street purposes.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF	KLAMATH: SS.	• 0	the 29th	day
Filed for record at request of	Klamath County 11		ly recorded in Vol. <u>M88</u> 412	;
of <u>January</u> A.D., 19	<u>88</u> at <u>Mortgag</u>	eson Page1 Evelyn Biehn,	Gounty Clerk	ŧK-
¥4 —		By	4m Xmu	
FEE \$15.00				